
 

 1 

 

 

Amendment to Council Bill No. 25-2009 

 

 

BY:  Chairperson at the request     Legislative Day No. 6 

 of the County Executive     Date: May 20, 2009 

 

 

Amendment No. 4 
 

 (This amendment makes various changes to the Capital Budget for Fiscal Year 2010 as 

follows:  

1. G0163 Agricultural Preservation Program Subtracts $12,500,000 in transfer tax 

funding and adds $12,500,000 in 

other funding 

2. E0980 Systemic Renovations Subtracts $611,000 in Aid for 

Schools funding; adds $3,611,000 

($611,000 plus $3,000,000) in bond 

funding 

3. E0991 Full-Day Kindergarten Subtracts $1,500,000 in bond 

funding 

4. E0997 Technology Adds $2,012,000 in bond funding 

5. E0999 Facility Modernization Adds $1,000,000 in bond funding 

6.  E1005 Mt. Hebron High School Renovation Adds $303,000 in Aid for Schools 

funding; subtracts $2,803,000 

($303,000 plus $2,500,000) in bond 

funding 

7. E1008 Elkridge Elementary Addition Subtracts $298,000 in Aid for 

Schools funding and adds $298,000 

in bond funding 

8. E1013 Northfield Elementary Renovation Subtracts $2,618,000 in bond 

funding and adds $2,618,000 in Aid 

for Schools funding 

 

 



 

 2 

9. The following projects have been added to the budget for accounting or financial 

adjustments: 

E0943 Howard High Addition/Renovation Subtracts $450,000 in bond funding 

and adds $450,000 in Education 

Excise tax backed bonds 

E0975 New Northern High School  Subtracts $1,450,000 in Education 

Excise tax backed bonds and adds 

$1,450,000 in bond funding 

E0980 Systemic Renovations Subtracts $1,000,000 in bond 

funding and adds $1,000,000 in 

Education Excise tax backed bonds 

10. Makes corrections to C0214 (Category Contingency Fund) and H2008 (Road Resurfacing 

Program) to account for changes made in Transfer of Appropriation Ordinance No. 3 Fiscal 

Year 2009 that was enacted on May 6, 2009.  

 

 

 

 Remove pages 184, 186, 187, 192, 193, 194, 195, 199, 200, 201 and 202 from the Capital 1 

Budget for Fiscal Year 2010, attached to the Bill as introduced, and replace with the substitute 2 

pages 184, 186, 187,192, 193, 194, 195, 199, 200, 201 and 202 attached to this Amendment.  3 

Make corresponding changes in the Capital Budget Detail.  4 
























